## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI

Present: Smti. Indira Barman, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

## ORDER

## Date: 09.09.2022

In pursuant to the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's Notification vide No. HC.VII-167(Pt.-VIII)/2014/7291/A, Dated: 26.08.2022, Shri. Hirakjyoti Das, Learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, on being nominated to attend the 3 (Three) days offline training programme on CIIS scheduled to be held at Bhopal, on 12.09.2022, 13.09.2022 and 14.09.2022, is hereby granted permission to leave Head Quarters, w.e.f., the morning of 11.09.2022 till the evening of 16.09.2022, whereas, 11.09.2022 remains holiday on account of Sunday, enabling him to attend the training accordingly, as prayed for.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/-(INDIRA BARMAN) District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No: DJK/Esstt./ 10098-102 /E, dtd. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;;
- 2. Shri. Hirakjyoti Das, Learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 3. The Court Manager, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

A. The Systems Officer, office of the undersigned. He is to administer regarding the upload of a copy of the order in the official website of the establishment of the undersigned;

5. Office file.

Jaa.22

District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahatio